Education Foundation

Melville Millionaires Education Foundation Inc incorporated as a Saskatchewan Non-profit – Charitable under The Non-profit Corporations Act, 1995 on June 13, 2022.

The Melville Millionaires Education Foundation complies in accordance with the SJHL Regulations 31.1. In the event SJHL Regulations become amended, the Melville Millionaires Education Foundation Inc will comply.

Eligibility of Melville Millionaires Education Foundation is based on completed years played. The Education Foundation Directors determine reimbursement amount as projected on four-year availability in the foundation.

All Player's meeting Education Foundation criteria receive a minimum \$500.00 per year played, as per agreed in initial season on roster.

All players must maintain a specific criteria based on character, conduct and loyalty to the Melville Millionaires. The "Education Foundation" is not governed by the Melville Millionaires hockey organization and the criteria is not set by "on ice performance".

Every player meeting / completing the Education Foundation Criteria will receive assistance for the Education Foundation



inc.102150778









and the city of Melville gave me the tools to grow as a person and as a hockey player.

l will always cherish the people I've met and my time spent in Melville.

The Melville Millionaires Education Foundation is now helping Support me in my post secondary education.

> 21/22 MELVILLE MILLIONAIRES Assistant captain Jake Spak N recieving Post Secondary Fundin



MILLS

